NXP USA Inc. - SPC5602DF1VLL4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Freescale Semiconductor76
Figure 31. 64 LQFP mechanical drawing (part 3 of 3)
Ordering information
MPC5602D Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 6
Freescale Semiconductor 77
6 Ordering information
Figure 32. Commercial product code structure
Qualification Status
Power Architecture Core
Automotive Platform
Core Version
Flash Size (core dependent)
Product
Optional fields
M PC 56 D F1 M LLExample code: 0 2
Temperature spec.
Package Code
Qualification Status
M = MC status
S = Auto qualified
P = PC status
Automotive Platform
56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
Core Version
0 = e200z0h
Flash Size (z0 core)
1= 128 KB
2 = 256 KB
Product
D = Access family
Optional fields
F = ATMC
1 = Maskset revision
R = Tape & Reel (blank if Tray)
R
Temperature spec.
C = –40 to 85 °C
V = –40 to 105 °C
M = –40 to 125 °C
Package Code
LH = 64 LQFP
LL = 100 LQFP
Frequency
4 = Up to 48 MHz
3 = Up to 32 MHz
4
Frequency
MPC5602D Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 6
Document revision history
Freescale Semiconductor78
7 Document revision history
Table 45 summarizes revisions to this document.
Table 45. Revision history
Revision Date Description of Changes
1 30 Sep 2009 Initial release
2 18 Feb 2010 Updated the following tables:
- Absolute maximum ratings
- Low voltage power domain electrical characteristics;
- On-chip peripherals current consumption
- DSPI characteristics;
- JTAG characteristics;
- ADC conversion characteristics;
Inserted a note on “Flash power supply DC characteristics” section.
3 10 Aug 2010 “Features” section: Updated information concerning eMIOS, ADC, LINFlex, Nexus and
low power capabilities
“MPC5602D device comparison” table: updated the “Execution speed” row
“MPC5602D series block diagram” figure:
 • updated max number of Crossbar Switches
 • updated Legend
“MPC5602D series block summary” table: added contents concernig the eDMA block
“100 LQFP pin configuration (top view)” figure:
 • removed alternate functions
 • updated supply pins